

T  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 417-418 OF 2004  
ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

(For prel. hearing)

CONMT.PET.(C)NOS.417-418/2004 in SLP(C)Nos.20241-20242/2003

RAVI-ASHISH LAND DEVELOPERS LTD. ... Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

VERSUS

DUDHNATH VARMA & ANR. ... Respondent(s)/Contemnor(s)

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The pendency of this petition does not come in the way of the respondents to deliver possession of the premises in question.

Sarita  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)