

h
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 417-418 OF 2004

ITEM NO. 53 COURT NO. 6 SECTION IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont. Pet. (C) Nos.417-418/2004 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.20241-20242/2003

RAVI-ASHISH LAND DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DUDHNATH VARMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,adv.

UPON hearing learned counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is present before the court. His appearance, on the next dates of hearing, is dispensed with.

Having regard to the order breach of which is complained of and also looking to the averments made in the petitions, we do not find good ground to retain the name of Respondent No.2 in the contempt petitions. Hence, the name of Respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

List the petitions after five weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master