

B
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 417-418 OF 2004

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)NOS.417-418/2004 IN SLP(Civil)NOS.20241-20242/2003

RAVI-ASHISH LAND DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DUDHNATH VARMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Savithri Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we think it is appropriate to direct the Registrar General of the High Court of Bombay to depute an officer of his Registry to find out the actual situation on this part of the property in question, particularly as to whether the premises is vacant and if it is not vacant, in whose occupation it is. The Registrar General of the Bombay High Court to send the report in this regard to this Court within four weeks from today.

List after 5 weeks.

Registry is directed to send the copy of the SLP paper-book along with the copy of this order to the Registrar General of the Bombay High Court.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)