

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 417-418 OF 2004 IN SLP(C) 20241-20242/2003

RAVI-ASHISH LAND DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDHNATH VARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Adv.

Ms. Savitri Panday, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt Petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (OM PRA
KASH) Court Master Court
Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 417-418 OF 2004

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS. 20241-20242 OF 2003

Ravi-Ashish Land Developers Ltd. Appellant(s)
Versus
Dudhnath Varma Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The petitioner's Manager Shri K.L. Gupta or his
advocate shall visit the Dindoshi Police Station,
Malad (E) at Mumbai on 29.4.2006, where Kalpanath

Choudhary has been lodged in custody. The officer-in-charge of the police station shall take Kalpanath Choudhary with the petitioner's representative to the property in question which shall be identified by the petitioner's representative. Kalpanath Choudhary shall deliver possession of the property to the petitioner's representative.

..2/-

2

After possession is delivered the police shall release him from custody.

Contempt Petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

NEW DELHI,

APRIL 28, 2006.